Lease expiration date to be April 30, 2022. 

B. ARTICLE 4 Section 4.1 Definition of "Rent" --Limited Setoff, shall be 
amended as follows: 
Commencing on the Commencement Date of the Extended Term, Tenant 
shall pay to Landlord rent ("Base Rent") in equal monthly installments of 
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-nine and 33/100 dollars 
($9,899.33), ($1.128 per square foot Gross of the Rentable Area per 
month), in advance on or before the first (1st) day of every calendar 
month during the Lease Term, without any setoff or deduction except as 
provided in Section 5.1 and Section 20.2. All sums payable by Tenant to

[...]

Landlord grants to Tenant one (1) Option to extend the Lease Term for a 
period of one (1) year with the Lease expiration date to be April 30, 2023 
("Option Term"), with exercise of Option subject to the conditions 
described in Section 2.2 of the Lease. Base Rent during this Option Term 
shall be Ten Thousand One Hundred Ninety-six and 31/100 dollars 
($10,196.31) per month. 

2. Except to the extent the Lease is specifically amended or supplemented 
hereby, the Lease, together with exhibits is, and shall continue to be, in full force and 
effect as originally executed, and nothing contained herein shall, or shall be constructed